
  Updated 8/7/2023 

 

SCHOOL CALENDAR 

2023 / 2024 
 

 

Thursday, August 3   Lutheran West Inservice 

Monday, August 7   Faculty/Staff In-Service 9:30am 

Friday, August 11   Placement Testing – New Students Only 

Sunday, August 13   Back to School Informational Night 4pm (All families attend.) 

Monday, August 14   Kindergarten Testing 

Monday, August 21   First Day of School–8:30am; Chapel–2pm 

Monday, September 4   Labor Day – NO SCHOOL  

Wednesday, October 11   End of 1st Quarter (233.5 hrs, 37 days) 

 

Thurs.–Fri. Oct. 12-13   Educator Conference – NO SCHOOL 

Thurs. & Fri., November 2 & 3  Parent-Teacher Conferences – NO SCHOOL 

Tuesday, November 21   Early Dismissal – 2:30pm 

W - F, November 22-24  Thanksgiving Break – NO SCHOOL 

Sunday, December 3   LLS Christmas Service 2pm 

Tuesday, December 12   Early Dismissal – 2:30pm 

End 2nd Quarter (229.5 hrs, 37 days, 74 days 1st semester) 

Wednesday, December 13  Christmas Vacation Begins – NO SCHOOL 

 

Tuesday, January 2   NO SCHOOL – Faculty In-Service 

Wednesday, January 3   Classes Resume 

Monday, January 15   MLK, Jr. Day – NO SCHOOL 

Sunday, January 28   Open House – 1-4pm 

Monday, February 19   Presidents’ Day – NO SCHOOL 

Thursday, March 7   End of 3rd Quarter (285.5 hrs, 45 days) 

Friday, March 8    NO SCHOOL – Faculty In-Service 

 

T, W, Th March 19, 20, 21  Parent/Teacher Conferences (after school) 

Saturday, March 23   Easter Egg Hunt (11am) 

Sunday, March 24 (Palm Sunday)  Confirmation  

Thursday, March 28 (Maundy Thursday) Early Dismissal – 2:30pm  

Friday, March 29 (Good Friday)  Easter Vacation Begins – NO SCHOOL 

Monday, April 8    Classes resume  

Saturday, May 18   Walk-a-thon (10am) 

Sunday, May 19    Theater Production – 2pm 

Wednesday, May 22   Picnic – at Madison Park – 9am - 1pm  

Thursday, May 23   K & 8th Grade Graduation/Awards Night – 7:00pm 

Friday, May 24     Last day of classes – Noon dismissal 

    End of 4th Quarter (304.5 hrs, 49 days, 94 days 2nd semester;  

1053 hrs, 168 days total)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

 

* We DISMISS at 2:30pm EVERY MONDAY for Faculty Meetings * 
 

*Chapel Services begin at 3:00pm each Wednesday. Families are welcome to join us! 


